
•	 At least TWO of the following: chronic obstructive  
	 pulmonary disease, diabetes, traumatic brain injury, 	  
	 chronic or congestive heart failure, coronary artery  
	 disease, chronic liver disease, chronic renal (kidney)  
	 disease, dementia, substance use disorders; OR
•	 Hypertension and ONE of the following: chronic  
	 obstructive pulmonary disease, diabetes, coronary  
	 artery disease, chronic or congestive heart failure; OR
•	 ONE of the following: major depression disorders,  
	 bipolar disorder, psychotic disorders (including  
	 schizophrenia); OR
•	 Asthma

HEALTH HOMES PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY*  

At least ONE Chronic Condition Criteria At least ONE Acuity/ 
Complexity Criteria

•	 At least THREE or more  
	 of the HHP eligible  
	 chronic conditions; OR
•	 At least ONE inpatient  
	 hospital stay in the last  
	 12 months; OR
•	 THREE or more  
	 emergency department  
	 visits in the last 12  
	 months; OR
•	 Chronic homelessness

*	Exclusions apply
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Physician Newsletter

Questions?
Provider Relations Team

              Phone:		(909) 890-2054
	 Fax:	(909) 296-3550

ProviderServices@iehp.org

IEHP Membership
As of September 2019
Medi-Cal.............................................................. 1,213,806
IEHP DualChoice Cal MediConnect Plan............28,262

Total.................................................................... 1,242,068

Thank you for the incredible work you do every day to help those who 
need it most. Your dedication to our community through the care you 
provide to some of the most vulnerable in our region is not only admirable, 
but also makes an immense difference in the lives of thousands. 

This is one of the many reasons why I wanted to become the new CEO at IEHP.   
I’m inspired as I look ahead to what will come next. As health care changes, 
IEHP will change with it. We will seek new opportunities for collaboration 
with you, our Providers, while taking an active role in the future of health 
care in our community, state and country.  

I’m honored and privileged for the opportunity to serve and lead IEHP 
into the future. Please don’t ever hesitate to reach out to me if I can ever be 
of help.

The 2019 Global Quality Pay for  
Performance (GQ P4P) Program for  
Primary Care Providers (PCPs) included  
enhancements based on your feedback  
to continually improve program  
effectiveness. Six additional measures  
were added to this year's program:  
Adolescent Well-Care Visits, Adult BMI  
Assessment, Chlamydia Screening in Women,  
Medical Assistance with Smoking Cessation-  
Advising Smokers to Quit, Substance Use Assessment in  
Primary Care and Well-Care Visits in the First 15 Months of Life. 

In addition, Tier 2 goals were updated to meet the 50th percentile 
minimum performance level in response to the California Department 
of Health Care Services (DHCS) increased standards on Medi-Cal 
quality performance. In order to qualify for Tier 2, your score must 
indicate a 20 percent reduction in non-compliance and meet the 50th 
percentile for all clinical quality and behavioral health measures.  

Tier 1 goals will continue to reflect a 10 percent reduction in  
non-compliance and improvement of at least 2.0 percentage points.  

Please see Appendix 1 in the 2019 P4P program guide for 
tier updates and other changes in the Providers section on 
the IEHP website at https://iehp.org/en/Providers. 

Global Quality 
P4P Updates

Questions?  
Email the Quality Team at QualityPrograms@iehp.org  
or call the Provider Relations Team.

	 Health Homes Program  
	 Making a Difference 
	 Since its launch earlier this year, enrollment in IEHP’s Health Homes Program  
	 (HHP) continues to grow and has recently surpassed 5,000 IEHP Members. 

HHP is a care management program that can assist your IEHP patients with their complex care 
needs. The program is regulated by DHCS and administered by IEHP. 

Through HHP, Community-Based Care Management Entities (CB-CMEs) contract with IEHP to 
provide care management, care coordination, and social and community support services. CB-
CMEs can be Primary Care Providers, Federally Qualified Health Centers, community health 
centers, local health departments, and other types of Providers. The care coordinator and the rest of 
the care team work together to update you about your patient’s health care needs and the services 
they receive. As of July 2019, CB-CMEs are receiving admission, discharge and transfer (ADT) 
alerts in Care Director, which is the care management platform for HHP. These alerts allow care 
teams, including Physicians, to provide effective transitions of care (TOC) for patients. 

In order to be eligible for HHP, your patients need to meet at least one chronic condition criteria 
AND at least one acuity/complexity criteria from the table below. There are exclusions to the 
program, so please contact IEHP for more details. If you would like to initiate the process to confirm 
a patient’s eligibility for HHP services, please call Member Services at 1-800-440-IEHP (4347), 
Monday – Friday, 8am – 5pm. TTY users should call 1-800-718-4347.

HEALTH
HOMES
HEALTH
HOMES

A Message from the CEO – Jarrod McNaughton

Chief Executive 
Officer, IEHP
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Talk to Your Patients About  
End-Of-Life Care 
As Providers, it’s important to make sure that your patients’ wishes about their care are fulfilled, 
especially when they become seriously or terminally ill. The Physician Orders for Life-Sustaining 
Treatment (POLST) form can help ensure your patients’ wishes are honored. To facilitate this, IEHP 
encourages Providers to sign up for the California POLST Registry (CPR). By joining, you will be able  
to connect to a digital POLST network throughout the Inland Empire, which includes independent 
Physicians, hospitals, skilled nursing facilities, and the Health Information Exchange (HIE).  

CPR highlights include digital access to information via web and mobile technologies, POLST 
form creation with Physician signature and the ability to submit a POLST form immediately after 
consultation. Registration is easy and takes less than five minutes. There is no cost to participate. 
To sign up, visit www.capolstregistry.org/#/mdsignup.  

You can also refer IEHP Members to our Advance Care Planning classes. There they will learn 
how to fill out an Advance Care Directive (ACD) form, how to choose an advocate and how to 
make health care choices. Your IEHP patients can register for these classes through the Member 
Portal under Senior Health or by calling IEHP Health Education at 1-866-224-4347.

DHCS 2019 Performance  
Standards for Providers 
The California Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) has identified seven key priority 
areas of focus for the 2019 performance period. They include: improve patient safety; deliver 
effective, efficient, affordable care; engage persons and families in their health; enhance 
communication and coordination of care; advance prevention; foster healthy communities; and 
decrease health disparities.  

As part of this targeted effort, DHCS has established a Managed Care Accountability Set (MCAS) 
which includes 39 measures. Many of the MCAS measures are included in IEHP’s Global Quality 
P4P Program. DHCS has established the following Health Plan quality performance criteria for 
all Medi-Cal Managed Care Plans:  
•	 19 targeted measures that must perform at the 50th percentile in 2019
•	 Three-tiered penalty structure including sanctions and various quality improvement  
	 work will be required for measures falling below the 50th percentile
•	 Health plans must report audited results to DHCS annually  

Below is a recap of IEHP 2018 performance period and areas that need improvement.  

As an IEHP Provider, you play an important role in ensuring the highest quality health care is 
provided to IEHP Members. We look forward to continued improvements in the area of Quality 
Performance. For more information on these and other quality measures, visit the IEHP website 
at https://iehp.org/en/Providers.  

•	 Childhood Immunizations  
	 Combo 10
•	 Adolescent Well Care 
•	 Well-Child (0-15 months)
•	 Adult BMI Assessment
•	 Asthma Medication Ratio
•	 Prenatal Care  
	 (First Trimester Visit)

•	 Weight Assessment and  
	 Counseling – BMI
•	 Immunizations for Adolescents 
•	 Cervical Cancer Screening
•	 Chlamydia Screening in Women
•	 Breast Cancer Screening
•	 Comprehensive Diabetes Care  
	 HbA1c Control (<9%)
•	 Antidepressant Medication 
	 Management – Acute &  
	 Continuation

•	 Well-Child 3-6 Years  
	 of Life
•	 Controlling High  
	 Blood Pressure
•	 Postpartum Care  
•	 Comprehensive Diabetes  
	 Care HbA1c Testing
•	 Plan All-Cause  
	 Readmissions

Customer Service Tool Kit for Providers

Protect Your Patients From the Flu

Dental Coverage Changing for 
IEHP DualChoice Members
IEHP is not renewing its contract with Delta Dental for IEHP DualChoice Cal MediConnect Plan 
Members effective January 1, 2020. Our IEHP DualChoice Members will continue to have access 
to their dental care through the Medi-Cal Dental Benefit Program, also known as Denti-Cal. 
Nothing is changing for Members who already receive their dental care through Medi-Cal.  

Please encourage your IEHP DualChoice patients to check with their  
current Dentist to find out if he or she takes Medi-Cal so that there is  
no disruption to their dental care. If their current Dentist does not  
take Medi-Cal, let them know that they will need to pick a new one  
by January 1, 2020. 

If your IEHP DualChoice patients need more information about  
Medi-Cal’s Dental Benefit Program, please have them call the  
Beneficiary Telephone Service Center at 1-800-322-6384 or  
visit smilecalifornia.org to learn more.  ©2019 Inland Empire Health Plan. All Rights Reserved. PR-19-1102518

 for Providers

CUSTOMER SERVICETOOLKIT:

Proven Tips 
and Strategies 
to achieve the 
highest marks in 
patient experience.

P.O. Box 1800Rancho Cucamonga, CA, 91729-1800
To learn more,

call IEHP Provider Relations at
(909) 890-2054

Monday – Friday, 8am – 5pm

or emailProviderServices@iehp.org
www.iehp.org

These resources are based
 on specific questions from the annual Consumer Assessment of Healthcare Providers and Systems (CAHPs) Survey.

IEHP values strong 
partnerships with our 
Providers. Thank you 
for giving our Members 
the care they need 
when they need it.

For more tips to improve patient experience, check out ScrubTalk and Heartbeat, IEHP’s quarterly Provider newsletters.

CUSTOMER SERVICETOOLKIT:

IEHP’s annual customer service survey, the Consumer Assessment of Healthcare Providers and 
Systems (CAHPS) Survey, is fielded each year to IEHP Members from March 1 to May 31. During 
this timeframe, IEHP Members may be asked to evaluate their experience with your service by 
answering questions about getting needed care, getting needed care quickly, how well their Doctor 
communicates, their overall rating of their personal Doctor, and more.  

That’s why IEHP created a Customer Service Tool Kit for Providers.  
This tool kit is full of proven tips and successful strategies based on the  
kinds of questions IEHP Members could be asked to answer about your  
service. IEHP has targeted nine specific topics in this kit to help you  
and your staff continue to achieve the highest marks in patient  
experience from IEHP Members. 

If you haven’t received a tool kit, please contact your Provider Services  
Representative. You can also call IEHP Provider Relations for assistance. 

It’s never too early to help your patients prepare for the upcoming flu season.  
Here are some ways you can help them fight the flu:
•	 Share that the CDC recommends the flu vaccine for everyone 6 months and older  
	 (with rare exceptions)
•	 Educate Members on the facts about the flu vaccine
•	 Refer them to IEHP’s 24-Hour Nurse Advice Line if they need care after office hours  

(the number is located on their IEHP Member card) 

Don’t forget that IEHP Medi-Cal Members ages 6 months to 18 years should receive 
flu vaccinations supplied by the Vaccines for Children Program. Physicians should 
bill IEHP for the flu serum administered to IEHP Medi-Cal Members ages 18 
and older. Submit CMS 1500 claim forms with the correct CPT code to the IEHP 
Claims Department at P.O. Box 4349, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91729-4349. Claims 

for IEHP DualChoice Members should be submitted to their assigned IPA.  

Visit IEHP’s Secure Provider Portal for the CDC’s 2019 flu vaccine recommendations, 
news and other important resources.

IEHP 2018 
ABOVE 50TH PERCENTILE

IEHP 2018  
AT 50TH PERCENTILE

IEHP 2018  
BELOW 50TH PERCENTILE
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